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Medical Mask 

TECHNICAL
DATA SHEET

noƟce.

DescripƟon

KZDC120012 Medical Mask w/ ear loop (Blue)

 DĞĚŝĐĂů�DĂƐŬ�ŝƐ�ŵĂĚĞ�ŽĨ�ƚǁŽ�ƉƌŽƚĞĐƟǀĞ�ůĂǇĞƌƐ�ĂŶĚ�ĮůƚĞƌ�ůĂǇĞƌ͘�/ƚ�
ŝƐ�ŝŶƚĞŶĚĞĚ�ƚŽ�ĐŽǀĞƌ�ƚŚĞ�ƵƐĞƌ͛Ɛ�ŶŽƐĞ�ĂŶĚ�ŵŽƵƚŚ�ĂŶĚ�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞ�Ă�ƉŚǇƐŝĐĂů
�ďĂƌƌŝĞƌ�ƚŽ�ŇƵŝĚƐ�ĂŶĚ�ƉĂƌƟĐƵůĂƚĞ�ŵĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ͘��ŶĚ�ŝƚ�ŝƐ�ŶŽ�ŝƌƌŝƚĂƟŽŶ͕�ŶŽ�
ƚŽǆŝĐŝƚǇ�ĂŶĚ�ŝŶŽĚŽƌŽƵƐ�ƚŽ�ŚƵŵĂŶ͘�dŚĞƌĞ�ŝƐ�ŶŽ�ĞŶĞƌŐǇ�ĂŶĚ�ŶŽ�ƐŝĚĞ�ĞīĞĐƚ
�ƚŽ�ŚƵŵĂŶ�ďŽĚǇ͘

 

 

Dimensions  
Mask size，folded：>ĞŶŐƚŚ;�ŚŽƌŝǌŽŶƚĂůͿ�：180±10 mm  

tŝĚƚŚ;ǀĞƌƟĐĂůͿ：95±10 mm
  

Mask size，ƵŶĨŽůĚĞĚ：>ĞŶŐƚŚ;�ŚŽƌŝǌŽŶƚĂůͿ：180±10 mm 
tŝĚƚŚ;ǀĞƌƟĐĂůͿ：170±10 mm

ProperƟes
Bacterial FiltraƟoŶ EĸcieŶcǇ�(BFE)͗�шϵϴ% 
BreatŚiŶŐ resistaŶce: <60 Pa/cm ²

 

EN 14683 classiĮcaƟoŶ: TǇpe IIR face masks

     ^ƉůĂƐŚ�ƌĞƐŝƐƚĂŶĐĞ�ƉƌĞƐƐƵƌĞ͗шϭϲ�͘ϬŬWĂ（хϭϮϬŵŵ,Ő）
DŝĐƌŽďŝĂů�ĐůĞĂŶůŝŶĞƐƐ͗�чϯϬ ĐĨƵͬŐ�

 IndicaƟon

DĞĚŝĐĂů�DĂƐŬ�ŝƐ�ŝŶƚĞŶĚĞĚ�ƚŽ�ĐŽǀĞƌ�ƚŚĞ�ƵƐĞƌ͛Ɛ�ŶŽƐĞ�ĂŶĚ�ŵŽƵƚŚ�ĂŶĚ
�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞ�Ă�ƉŚǇƐŝĐĂů�ďĂƌƌŝĞƌ�ƚŽ�ŇƵŝĚƐ�ĂŶĚ�ƉĂƌƟĐƵůĂƚĞ�ŵĂƚĞƌŝĂůƐ͘�/ƚ�ǁŝůů�
ĐŽŶƚĂĐƚ�ǁŝƚŚ�ƚŚĞ�ƉĂƟĞŶƚ�ĂŶĚ�ŽƉĞƌĂƟŶŐ�ƉĞƌƐŽŶŶĞů͘�dŚĞ�ŵĂƐŬ�ŝƐ�ƵƐĞĚ�
ŝŶ�ŚŽƐƉŝƚĂůƐ͕�ĐůŝŶŝĐƐ�ĂŶĚ�ŚŽŵĞĐĂƌĞ͕�ŵĂŝŶůǇ�ďǇ�ƉƌŽĨĞƐƐŝŽŶĂů�ƉŚǇƐŝĐŝĂŶƐ͕
�ŶƵƌƐĞƐ�Žƌ�ĨĂŵŝůǇ�ŵĞŵďĞƌƐ͘�

Counter indicaƟon

NoŶe iŶ parƟcular͘

 

 

Main materials 

Outside LaǇer: ϯϱŐͬŵϸцϱŐͬŵϸWWͲ�^ƉƵŶďŽŶĚĞĚ͕ Blue 
Middle LaǇer: ϮϱŐͬm²цϱŐͬm²WWͲ�DĞůƚďůŽǁŶ͕ WŚite 
IŶŶer LĂǇer: ϮϮŐͬŵϸцϲŐͬŵϸWWͲ�^ƉƵŶďŽŶĚĞĚ�͕ WŚite 
Nose Piece͗�/ƌŽŶ͕�WWͬW�  
Ear Loop: ^ƉĂŶĚĞǆ��Ăƌ�>ŽŽƉ  
Does Ŷot coŶtaiŶ Natural Rubber Latex͘�
Does Ŷot coŶtaiŶ DEHP͘

SterilizaƟon  

TŚis product is ŶoŶͲsterile͘  

Packaging 

ϱϬƉĐƐ�ͬ�ďŽǆ͕�ϰϬďŽǆĞƐ�ͬ�ĐƵďŝĐ�ďĂŐ�ͬ�ĐĂƌƚŽŶ͘�

Manufacturing 

Product is maŶƵfactured iŶ CŚiŶa͘� 
TŚe maŶƵfacturiŶŐ site Śas ISO 13485 cerƟĮed qualitǇ�sǇstem͘�

Regulatory informaƟon 

Product CE marked as per MDR 2017/745 
Class of tŚe deǀice: I͘�   
Product compliaŶt witŚ EN14683͘ 

Storage: 

Store iŶ a drǇ aŶĚ cool place͕ keep awĂǇ from iŶteŶse sources of Śeat 
aŶd liŐŚt͘ 

Shelf life 

3 Ǉears 

�ŚĞŶĚĞ�DĞĚŝĐĂů��Ž͕͘>ƚĚ�
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1. 适用

Applicable Standards
序号

No. 
标准

Standard 
描述

Description 

1 EN 14683-2019 
《医用口罩产品要求和检测》

Medical face masks-Requirements and test methods 

2. 产品列表

Product list
序号

NO. 
货号

REF 
产品名称

Item name 
规格

Specification 
包装

Packaging 

1 KZDC120012 
医用口罩

Medical mask 
17×18cm-3P 

(vertical*horizontal, unfolded size) 

50 只/中盒，40 中盒 /立方袋/箱  
50pcs / box, 40boxes / cubic bag / 
carton. 

3. 产品规格

Product specification
3.1 产品图 Product picture

3.2 产品及包装材料组成 
Product and packaging materials 
3.2.1 产品材料组成

Product material composition 
组成

Component 
材料

Material 
颜色

Color 
外层

Outer cover 

35g/㎡±5g/㎡纺粘无纺布  

35g/㎡±5g/㎡ PP- Spunbonded 

蓝色

Blue 

过滤层

Filter 

25g/㎡±5g/㎡熔喷布 

25g/㎡±5g/㎡ PP- Meltblown 

白色

White 

内层布

Inner cover 

22g/㎡±6g/㎡纺粘无纺布  

22g/㎡±6g/㎡ PP- Spunbonded 

白色

White 
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耳带

Ear Loop 

氨纶包芯纱

Spandex Ear Loop 

白色

White 

鼻梁条

Nose piece 
铁芯+PP 或铁芯+PE 

Iron, PP/PE 
/ 

3.2.2 包装材料组成

Packaging material composition 
组成

Component 

材料

Material 

印刷稿

Artwork 

中盒

Box 

300g/m2 白卡 

White Cardboard, 300g/m2 印刷颜色

With printing of artwork agreed 

with customer.   
外箱

Carton 

木浆纸

Wood pulp paper 

4. 检验要求

Inspection requirements
4.1 目视检查（检查水平可根据质量指标进行修改）

Visual inspection (inspection level depends on the quality indicator) 

项目

Attribute 

接收标准

Acceptance Criteria 

方法

Test 

Method 

Defect Type 
Mi = Minor 
MA= Major 
C = critical 

颜色

Color 
蓝色

Blue 
目视

Visual 
Mi 

产品外观

Surface 

无外来杂物、毛发及金属片；橡筋/长带无缺少、断裂，耳带直 

No foreign materials, hair and metal sheets; No missing or broken 

ear loops. Ear loops are straight. 

目视

Visual 
Mi 

中盒和纸箱

Box and carton 

包装适宜；封口良好；无明显脏污、破损

Good packaging and sealing. 

No obvious pollution and damage. 

目视

Visual 
Mi 

批号，生产日期，失效

期

Lot NO. 

manufacturing date and 

expiry date 

正确无误，打印清晰

Correct and clear print. 

目视

Visual 
C 

包装方法

Packing style 

50 只/中盒，40 中盒 /立方袋/箱  
50pcs / box, 40boxes / cubic bag / carton. 

目视

Visual 
Mi 
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4.2 尺寸检验（检验水平可根据质量指标修改）

Dimensional inspection (test level depends on the quality indicator) 

4.3 性能检测

Performance testing 

项目

Inspection item 

公差

Tolerance 

标准

Acceptable 

dimension 

方法

Test Method 

Defect Type 
Mi = Minor 

MA= Major 

C = critical 

成型尺寸

Mask size，folded 

Length( horizontal)：

180±10 mm 
170-190 mm

卷尺

Ruler 
MA 

Width(vertical)： 

95±10 mm 
85-105 mm

展开尺寸

Mask size，unfolded 

Length( horizontal)：

180±10 mm 
170-190 mm

Width(vertical)： 

170±10 mm 
160-180 mm

鼻夹尺寸

Nose piece size 
100±20mm 80-120mm

耳带尺寸

Ear loop size 
180±30mm 150-210mm

项目

Attribute 

参考标准

Test Standard 

标准

Requirement 方法

Test Method 
TypeⅡR 

细菌过滤效率

Bacterial filtration 

efficiency（BFE） 

EN 14683-2019 ≥98% 
按照 EN 14683-2019 中 BFE 检测方法 

As directed in EN 14683-2019 

通气阻力

Differential pressure 

(Pa/cm²) 

EN 14683-2019 ＜60 
按照 EN 14683-2019 中通气阻力检测方法 

As directed in EN 14683-2019 

合成血液穿透

Splash resistance 

pressure（kPa） 

EN 14683-2019 ≥16 
按照 EN 14683-2019 中合成血液检测方法 

As directed in EN 14683-2019 

初始污染菌

Microbial 

cleanliness（cfu/g） 

EN 14683-2019 ≤30 
按照 EN 14683-2019 中初始污染菌检测方法 

As directed in EN 14683-2019 
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4.4 灭菌方式和保质期 
Sterilization method and shelf-life 
项目

Attribute 
要求

Requirement 
有效期

Expiry date 

3 年 

3 years 

灭菌方式

Sterilization method 

非灭菌 

Non sterile 

5. 生产流程

Production process

产品生产流程图

  Production flow chart 

分切成型

Molding 

包装

Packing 

成品检验

Product inspection 

原材料

Raw materials 

入库

Storage 

焊耳带

Welding with ear loop 
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6. 包装

Packaging
6.1 包装图

Packaging Picture 

length
wi
dth

height

7. 修改历史

Modification history

版本

Version 

修改状态

Modification status 

修改内容

Modification content 

修改人员

Modification staff 

修改日期

Modification date 

B 0 
新建

Initial issuance 

詹宇红

Zhan Yuhong 
2020-05-08 

B 1 

包装方式更改为:50 只/中盒，40

中盒 /立方袋/箱 

The packing method is changed to : 

50pcs / box, 40boxes / cubic bag / 

carton. 

詹宇红

Zhan Yuhong 
2020-06-08 

8. 批准

Approval

编制 Drafted by: 
日期 Date: 2020.06.09 

审核 Reviewed By: 
日期 Date: 2020.06.09 

批准 Approved By: 
日期 Date: 2020.06.09 
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����6W¾FN�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH�

���6W¾FN�LQ���(QWQDKPHER[�XQG���(QWQDKPHER[HQ�SUR�9HU�

VDQGNLVWH�

6WULFKNRGLHUXQJ��*6������6\PERORJLH�DXI�9HUVDQGNLVWH�XQG�

(QWQDKPHER[HQ�
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�������� ))3��3DUWLNHOƑOWULHUHQGH�+DOEPDVNH *HOE

))3��3$57,.(/),/75,(5(1'(�+$/%0$6.(
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5LFKWOLQLH��������(:*�I¾U�SHUV¸QOLFKH�6FKXW]DXVU¾VWXQJHQ�

.ODVVLIL]LHUXQJ��33(�.DWHJRULH�,,,�

'DV�3URGXNW�HQWVSULFKW�GHQ�1RUPHQ�(1����������$��������

(1�����������(1����������XQG�,62�����������

LAGERUNG

.¾KO�XQG�WURFNHQ�ODJHUQ��EHL�]ZLVFKHQ����r&�DQG���r&�XQG�

HLQHU�UHODWLYHQ�/XIWIHXFKWLJNHLW�YRQ��������IHUQDE�YRQ�

/LFKW��XQG�6WUDKOHQTXHOOHQ�

6RZHLW�SUDNWLNDEHO�VLQG�GLH�0DVNHQ�VWHWV�LQ�GHU�(QWQDKPH�

ER[�DXI]XEHZDKUHQ�

6RZHLW�SUDNWLNDEHO�VLQG�GLH�(QWQDKPHER[HQ�VWHWV�LQ�GHU�

9HUVDQGNLVWH�DXI]XEHZDKUHQ�

HALTBARKEIT

��-DKUH�DE�+HUVWHOOXQJVGDWXP�



6FKQDEHOIRUPDW�PLW�HODVWLVFKHQ�%¦QGHUQ�XQG�9HQWLO��$WHP�

VFKXW]PDVNH�

MASSE

%UHLWH�����FP

+¸KH������FP

.RSIE¦QGHU�����FP�8PIDQJ

([KDODWLRQVYHQWLO������FP�'XUFKPHVVHU

1DVHQWHLO����FP�/¦QJH

EIGENSCHAFTEN

7\S�))3��15�0DVNH�JHP¦¡�(1�����

VERWENDUNGSZWECK

9HUZHQGXQJ�I¾U�GLH�'DXHU�HLQHU�6FKLFKW�PD[����6WXQGHQ�

'LHVH�0DVNHQ�GLHQHQ�DXVVFKOLH¡OLFK�GHP�6FKXW]�YRU�)HVW�

VWRII��XQG�)O¾VVLJNHLWVDHURVROHQ�

:LFKWLJH�:DUQKLQZHLVH�VLQG�GHU�*HEUDXFKVDQZHLVXQJ�]X�

HQWQHKPHQ�

WESENTLICHE MATERIALBESTANDTEILE

)UHL�YRQ�1DWXUODWH[��(QWK¦OW�NHLQ�'(+3�

$X¡HQVFKLFKW��3RO\SURS\OHQ��ZHL¡

0LWWHOVFKLFKW��$WHPVFKXW]�)LOWHUPHGLXP��0HOWEORZQ�3R�

O\SURS\OHQ�

,QQHQVFKLFKW��3RO\SURS\OHQ��ZHL¡

1DVHQWHLO��3RO\HWK\OHQEHVFKLFKWHWHU�6WDKOGUDKW

.RSIE¦QGHU��6\QWKHWLVFKHU�.DXWVFKXN

9HQWLO��3RO\SURS\OHQJHK¦XVH�XQG�V\QWKHWLVFKHU�.DXWVFKXN

STERILISATION

'LHVH�3URGXNWH�VLQG�XQVWHULO�

'LHVH�3URGXNWH�N¸QQHQ�QLFKW�VWHULOLVLHUW�ZHUGHQ�

ARTIKLENUMMER BESCHREIBUNG FARBE

�������� ))3��3DUWLNHOƑOWULHUHQGH�+DOEPDVNH�PLW�9HQWLO� ZHL¡

))3��3$57,.(/),/75,(5(1'(�+$/%0$6.(

VERPACKUNG

����6W¾FN�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH�

���6W¾FN�SUR�(QWQDKPHER[�XQG����(QWQDKPHER[HQ�SUR�

9HUVDQGNLVWH�

6WULFKNRGLHUXQJ��*6������6\PERORJLH�DXI�9HUVDQGNLVWH�XQG�

(QWQDKPHER[HQ�

VORSCHRIFTEN

'DV�3URGXNW�LVW�PLW�GHU�&(�.HQQ]HLFKQXQJ�YHUVHKHQ�JHP¦¡�

5LFKWOLQLH��������(:*�I¾U�SHUV¸QOLFKH�6FKXW]DXVU¾VWXQJHQ�

.ODVVLIL]LHUXQJ��33(�.DWHJRULH�,,,�

'DV�3URGXNW�HQWVSULFKW�(1����������$��������(1���������

LAGERUNG

.¾KO�XQG�WURFNHQ�ODJHUQ��IHUQDE�YRQ�/LFKW��XQG�6WUDKOHQ�

TXHOOHQ�

6RZHLW�SUDNWLNDEHO�VLQG�GLH�0DVNHQ�VWHWV�LQ�GHU�(QWQDKPH�

ER[�DXI]XEHZDKUHQ�

6RZHLW�SUDNWLNDEHO�VLQG�GLH�(QWQDKPHER[HQ�VWHWV�LQ�GHU�

9HUVDQGNLVWH�DXI]XEHZDKUHQ�

HALTBARKEIT

��-DKUH�DE�+HUVWHOOXQJVGDWXP�



GOGAS – PRODUKT INFORMATION

DIMENSIONS

����������/HQJWK�����FP��:LGWK�����FP

����������/HQJWK�����FP��:LGWK�����FP

7KLFNQHVV������PP

PROPERTIES

(TXLSSHG�ZLWK�D�IRDP�EDQG�DQG�KHDGEDQG�

&DQ�EH�ZRUQ�ZLWK�RU�ZLWKRXW�JODVVHV�RU�JRJJOHV�

5HVLVWDQW�WR�IRJJLQJ�

&OHDU�IRU�PD[LPXP�YLVLELOLW\�

INDICATION

'HVLJQHG�IRU�SURFHGXUHV�DQG�HQYLURQPHQWV�ZKHUH�ULVN�RI�

H[SRVXUH�WR�EORRG�DQG�RU�ERGLO\�IOXLGV�WKURXJK�VSODVKLQJ�

LV�SRVVLEOH�

6LQJOH�XVH�SURGXFW�

COUNTER INDICATION

1RQH�LQ�SDUWLFXODU�

MAIN MATERIALS

6KLHOG��&OHDU�3RO\HVWHU�)LOP��$QWL�JODUH��$QWL�IRJ�RQ�ERWK�VLGHV

)RDP�EDQG��3RO\HWKHU��%ODFN

+HDGEDQG�7XELQJ��6LOLFRQH

'RHV�QRW�FRQWDLQ�1DWXUDO�5XEEHU�/DWH[�

'RHV�QRW�FRQWDLQ�'(+3�

STERILIZATION

7KHVH�SURGXFWV�DUH�QRQ�VWHULOH�

7KHVH�SURGXFWV�FDQQRW�EH�VWHULOL]HG�

PACKAGING

6KLSSLQJ�FDVH�RI����XQLWV�

(DFK�XQLW�LV�SODFHG�ZLWKLQ���SRO\HWK\OHQH�EDJ�

%DU�FRGLQJ��*6������V\PERORJ\��OLQHDU��RQ�VKLSSLQJ�FDVH��

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

�������� 7(&12/�*8$5'$//�6+,(/'�)XOO�/HQJWK�9LVRU

�������� 7(&12/�*8$5'$//�6+,(/'�����/HQJWK�9LVRU

7(&12/6&+87=9,6,(5(�
)8//�$1'���/(1*7+�9,6256

REGULATORY INFORMATION

3URGXFW�&(�PDUNHG�DV�SHU�������((&�'LUHFWLYH�RQ�0HGLFDO�

'HYLFHV�

&ODVV�RI�WKH�GHYLFH��,�

STORAGE

6WRUH�LQ�D�GU\�DQG�FRRO�SODFH��DZD\�IURP�LQWHQVH�VRXUFHV�

RI�KHDW�

.HHS�WKH�PDVNV�DV�PXFK�DV�SUDFWLFDEO\�SRVVLEOH�LQ�WKHLU�

GLVSHQVHU�ER[��.HHS�GLVSHQVHU�ER[HV�DV�PXFK�DV�SUDFWLFDEO\�

SRVVLEOH�LQ�WKHLU�VKLSSHU�ER[�

SHELF LIFE

1RQH�VSHFLILHG�

��������� ����������������



=ZHL�)DUEVFKLFKWHQ��VFKZDU]�DQ�GHU�*ULIIVHLWH�XQG�RUDQJH�

DQ�GHU�$Q]LHKVHLWH���SXGHUIUHL��XQVWHULO��WH[WXULHUWH�)LQJHU�

VSLW]HQ��EHLGK¦QGLJ�WUDJEDU��%XQG�PLW�5ROOUDQG�XQG�HLQ�

VHLWLJ�FKORULHUW�

MASSE

0HUNPDOH��=LHOZHUWH��

0LWWOHUH�5HL¡NUDIW�EHL�9HUVDJHQ��YRU�$OWHUXQJ������1�

0LWWOHUH�5HL¡NUDIW�EHL�9HUVDJHQ��QDFK�$OWHUXQJ������1�

5HVWSXGHU�������PJ�+DQGVFKXK

'LFNH�0LWWHOILQJHU�������PP

'LFNH�+DQGIO¦FKH�������PP

'LFNH�%XQG�������PP

INDIKATION

6FKXW]�GHV�3DWLHQWHQ�XQG�GHV�%HQXW]HUV�YRU�.UHX]NRQWD�

PLQDWLRQ�

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

1LFKW�I¾U�$QZHQGXQJHQ�PLW�GLUHNWHP�.RQWDNW�PLW�DJJUHVVL�

YHQ�&KHPLNDOLHQ�YHUZHQGHQ��ZHOFKH�KRFKVWUDSD]LHUI¦KLJH�

,QGXVWULHKDQGVFKXKH�HUIRUGHUQ�

MATERIALIEN

*UXQGPDWHULDO��$FU\OQLWULO�%XWDGLHQ

%HVFKOHXQLJHU

1DFK�$QJDEHQ�GHU�5RKPDWHULDOOLHIHUDQWHQ�]XU�0DWHULDO�

]XVDPPHQVHW]XQJ��ZHOFKH�MHGRFK�QLFKW�YRQ�+DO\DUG�+HDOWK�

XQDEK¦QJLJ�¾EHUSU¾IW�ZXUGH��NHLQH�EHDEVLFKWLJWH�9HUZHQ�

GXQJ�YRQ�%LVSKHQRO�$��.RORSKRQLXP��+DU]���1DWXUODWH[��

EURPLHUWHQ�)ODPPVFKXW]PLWWHO��3KWKDODWHQ��'%3��%%3��

'(+3��'0(3��'123��'33��',33��','3��',13��

STERILISATION

'LH�3URGXNWH�VLQG�XQVWHULO�

VERPACKUNG

���������XQG���������� �����6W¾FN�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH�

����6W¾FN�SUR�(QWQDKPHER[�XQG����(QWQDKPHER[HQ�SUR�

9HUVDQGNLVWH�

BBREITE HANDFLÄCHE

0LWWHO���0�� ���PP

*UR¡���/�� ����PP

([WUDJUR¡���;;/�� ����PP

ARTIKLENUMMER BESCHREIBUNG GRÖSSE

�������� %/$&.�),5(���3XGHUIUHLH�1LWULO�6FKXW]KDQGVFKXKH 0

�������� %/$&.�),5(���3XGHUIUHLH�1LWULO�6FKXW]KDQGVFKXKH L

�������� %/$&.�),5(���3XGHUIUHLH�1LWULO�6FKXW]KDQGVFKXKH ;/

���������������(LQKHLWHQ�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH������6W¾FN�SUR�

(QWQDKPHER[�XQG����(QWQDKPHER[HQ�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH�

6WULFKNRGLHUXQJ��*6������6\PERORJLH��OLQHDU��DXI�9HUVDQG�

NLVWH�XQG�(QWQDKPHER[HQ�

VORSCHRIFTEN

'DV�3URGXNW�LVW�PLW�GHU�&(�.HQQ]HLFKQXQJ�YHUVHKHQ�JHP¦¡�

5LFKWOLQLH�������(:*�I¾U�0HGL]LQSURGXNWH��3URGXNWNODVVH��,�

'DV�3URGXNW�LVW�PLW�GHU�&(�.HQQ]HLFKQXQJ�YHUVHKHQ�JHP¦¡�

5LFKWOLQLH��(8�����������I¾U�SHUV¸QOLFKH�6FKXW]DXVU¾VWXQ�

JHQ��3URGXNWNODVVH��36$�.DWHJRULH�,,,�

'DV�3URGXNW�HQWVSULFKW�IROJHQGHQ�(XURS¦LVFKHQ�1RUPHQ��

(1�������(1�������(1�������(1�������(1������(1�,62�����

���(1��������(1�������(1���������(1�,62�������

$4/�:HUW�����I¾U�/RFKIUHLKHLW�JHP¦¡�(1�������

=XJHODVVHQ�I¾U�/HEHQVPLWWHONRQWDNW�JHP¦¡�9HURUGQXQJ�

����������XQG���������

LAGERUNG

.¾KO�XQG�WURFNHQ�ODJHUQ��IHUQDE�YRQ�+LW]HTXHOOHQ��GLUHNWHQ�

/LFKW��XQG�6WUDKOHQTXHOOHQ�

HALTBARKEIT

��-DKUH�DE�+HUVWHOOXQJVGDWXP�

%/$&.�),5(�38'(5)5(,(�1,75,/�6&+87=+$1'6&+8+(



GOGAS – PRODUKT INFORMATION

6SXQERQG�0DWHULDO��HLQODJLJ��*XPPLEDQG�]XU�%HIHVWLJXQJ�

GHU�+DXEH�DP�.RSI��I¾U�9HUIDKUHQ�RKQH�)O¾VVLJNHLWVNRQWDNW�

MASSE

EIGENSCHAFTEN

)O¦FKHQJHZLFKW�GHV�*UXQGPDWHULDOV�����J���P�

INDIKATION

6FKXW]KDXEHQ�LQ�%DUHWWIRUP�ZHUGHQ�LQ�.UDQNHQK¦XVHUQ�

JHWUDJHQ�XP�GDV�+DDU�]XU¾FN]XKDOWHQ��GDPLW�HV�QLFKW�]XU�

%DNWHULHQ¾EHUWUDJXQJ�GXUFK�DXVIDOOHQGH�+DDUH�NRPPHQ�

NDQQ�

3URGXNW�]XP�HLQPDOLJHQ�*HEUDXFK�

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

.HLQH�EHVRQGHUHQ�

WESENTLICHE MATERIALBESTANDTEILE

*UXQGPDWHULDO��8QEHKDQGHOWHV�6SXQERQG��3RO\SURS\OHQ�

*DUQ��3RO\HVWHU

9HUVFKOXVV��*XPPLEDQG

(QWK¦OW�NHLQHQ�1DWXUODWH[�

(QWK¦OW�NHLQ�'(+3�

STERILISATION

'LH�3URGXNWH�VLQG�XQVWHULO�

ARTIKELNUMMERN BESCHREIBUNG GRÖSSE FARBE

�������� 6FKXW]KDXEHQ�%DUHWWIRUP L %ODX

�������� 6FKXW]KDXEHQ�%DUHWWIRUP ;/ %ODX

6&+87=+$8%(1�%$5(77)250

L XL

�ƐQXQJ�HQWVSDQQW
>�FP�@

���� ����

�ƐQXQJ�DXIJHGHKQW �� ����

VERPACKUNG

������������������������6W¾FN�SUR�9HUVDQGNLVWH�

����6W¾FN�LQ���(QWQDKPHER[�XQG���(QWQDKPHER[HQ�SUR�

9HUVDQGNLVWH�

6WULFKNRGLHUXQJ��*6������6\PERORJLH��OLQHDU��DXI�9HUVDQG�

NLVWH�XQG�(QWQDKPHER[HQ�

VORSCHRIFTEN

'DV�3URGXNW�LVW�PLW�GHU�&(�.HQQ]HLFKQXQJ�YHUVHKHQ�JHP¦¡�

5LFKWOLQLH�������(:*�I¾U�0HGL]LQSURGXNWH�

3URGXNWNODVVH��,�

LAGERUNG

.¾KO�XQG�WURFNHQ�ODJHUQ��IHUQDE�YRQ�VWDUNHQ�+LW]HTXHOOHQ�

6RZHLW�SUDNWLNDEHO�LP�9HUVDQGNDUWRQ�EHODVVHQ�

HALTBARKEIT

1LFKW�IHVWJHVHW]W�



��6FKXW]VFKLFKWHQ�606�*HZHEH��0LWWOHUHU�)O¾VVLJNHLWVNRQ�

WDNW�XQG�.RQWDNWLVRODWLRQ��HODVWLVFKH�%¾QGFKHQ��.OHEH�

VWUHLIHQ�+DOVYHUVFKOXVV��7DLOOHQJXUW

MASSE

EIGENSCHAFTEN

)O¦FKHQJHZLFKW�GHV�*UXQGPDWHULDOV�����J���P�

(QWVSULFKW�GHQ�$$0,�/HYHO���$QIRUGHUXQJHQ

9RUVLFKW��'LH�6FKXW]NLWWHO�VLQG�QLFKW�]XU�9HUZHQGXQJ�LP�

5DKPHQ�FKLUXUJLVFKHU�XQG�DQGHUHU�LQYDVLYHU�9HUIDKUHQ�YRU�

JHVHKHQ�

INDIKATION

9HUKLQGHUXQJ�GHU��EHUWUDJXQJ�YRQ�,QIHNWLRQVHUUHJHUQ� 

]ZLVFKHQ�23�3HUVRQDO�XQG�3DWLHQW��3URGXNW�]XP�HLQPDOL�

JHQ�*HEUDXFK�

KONTRAINDIKATION

.HLQH�EHVRQGHUH�

WESENTLICHE MATERIALBESTANDTEILE

*UXQGPDWHULDO��$XVJHZRJHQHV�6SLQQYOLHV��DQWLVWDWLVFK� 

EHKDQGHOW��3RO\SURS\OHQ�

%¾QGFKHQ�XQG�*DUQ��*XPPLEDQG�XQG�3RO\HVWHU

+DOVYHUVFKOXVV��.OHEHVWUHLIHQ�PLW�6FKXW]VWUHLIHQ�

(QWK¦OW�NHLQHQ�1DWXUODWH[�

(QWK¦OW�NHLQ�'(+3�

ARTIKLENUMMERN BESCHREIBUNG GRÖSSE FARBE

�������� +����6FKXW]NLWWHO L %ODX

�������� +����6FKXW]NLWWHO ;/ %ODX

+����6&+87=.,77(/

L XL

/¦QJH���6FKXOWHU�ELV�.LWWHOVDXP��

>�FP�@

��� ���

�UPHOO¦QJH���6FKXOWHU�ELV�+DQGJHOHQN�� �� ��

*XUWO¦QJH ��� ���

*XUWEUHLWH �

*XUWSRVLWLRQ���+DOV�ELV�2EHUVHLWH�*XUW�� �� ��

STERILISATION

'LH�3URGXNWH�VLQG�XQVWHULO��

VERPACKUNG

��������������������9HUVDQGNDUWRQ�PLW�MH�����6W¾FN�

-H����(LQKHLWHQ�ZHUGHQ�LQ���3RO\HWK\OHQEHXWHO�SODW]LHUW

���3RO\HWK\OHQEHXWHO�LQ���9HUVDQGNLVWH�

6WULFKNRGLHUXQJ��*6������6\PERORJLH��OLQHDU��DXI�9HUVDQG�

NLVWH�XQG��EHXWHOQ�

VORSCHRIFTEN

'LH�3URGXNWH�VLQG�PLW�GHU�&(�.HQQ]HLFKQXQJ�YHUVHKHQ�JHP¦¡�

5LFKWOLQLH�������(:*�I¾U�0HGL]LQSURGXNWH�

3URGXNWNODVVH��,�

LAGERUNG

.¾KO�XQG�WURFNHQ�ODJHUQ��IHUQDE�YRQ�VWDUNHQ�+LW]HTXHOOHQ�

6RZHLW�LUJHQG�P¸JOLFK�LP�9HUVDQGNDUWRQ�EHODVVHQ�

HALTBARKEIT

��-DKUH�DE�+HUVWHOOXQJVGDWXP�



GOGAS – PRODUKT INFORMATION

(LQJHWUDJHQHV�:DUHQ]HLFKHQ�RGHU�0DUNH�YRQ�+DO\DUG�+HDOWK�,QF�
k�����+DO\DUG�%HOJLXP�%9%$��$OOH�5HFKWH�YRUEHKDOWHQ�
(UVWHOOW�DP�����0¦U]�������9HUVLRQ��

'LH�REHQ�DXIJHI¾KUWHQ�0D¡H�XQG�(LJHQVFKDIWHQ�N¸QQHQ�LQQHUKDOE�GHU�
IHVWJHOHJWHQ�6SH]LILNDWLRQHQ�VFKZDQNHQ��'LHVHV�'RNXPHQW�ZXUGH�DXI�
*UXQGODJH�GHU�DNWXHOOVWHQ�,QIRUPDWLRQHQ�HUVWHOOW��,P�,QWHUHVVH�NRQWLQX�
LHUOLFKHU�9HUEHVVHUXQJHQ�N¸QQHQ�GLH�3URGXNWPHUNPDOH�RKQH�YRUKHULJH�
$QN¾QGLJXQJ�JH¦QGHUW�ZHUGHQ�

'DV�+$/<$5'�48,&.�&+(&.�$EGHFNYOLHV�YHUOHLKW�VFKQHOO�

XQG�HLQIDFK�*HZLVVKHLW�GDU¾EHU��RE�GLH�6WHULOLW¦W�GHU�,QVW�

UXPHQWH�JHZ¦KUOHLVWHW�LVW�

ZWEI KLARE FARBEN = EINE SCHNELLE KONTROLLE

48,&.�&+(&.�YHUELQGHW�HLQH�EODXH�XQG�HLQH�ZHL¡H

9OLHVVFKLFKW��$XI�GLHVH�:HLVH�O¦VVW�VLFK�RSWLVFK�OHLFKWHU

IHVWVWHOOHQ��RE�GLH�6WHULOLW¦W�JHI¦KUGHW�LVW�

ZUSÄTZLICH VERFÜGT DAS VLIES ÜBER ALLE VORTEILE DES  

HALYARD ONE-STEP*

0LW�VHLQHQ�]ZHL�DP�5DQG�WKHUPLVFK�JHEXQGHQHQ�9OLHV�

VFKLFKWHQ�VRUJW�GLHVHV�I¾U�

ĉ �(LQH�]ZHLODJLJH�9HUSDFNXQJ�LQ�QXU�HLQHP�6FKULWW��ZRGXUFK

6LH�ELV�]X�����=HLW�VSDUHQ��XQG

ĉ �(LQH�QDFKZHLVOLFK�KRFKZLUNVDPH�6FKXW]EDUULHUH��KRKH

:LGHUVWDQGVNUDIW�XQG�RSWLPDOH�DVHSWLVFKH�'DUUHLFKXQJ����

EINZIGARTIGE POWERGUARD* -TECHNOLOGIE

'LH�SDWHQWLHUWH�32:(5*8$5'�7HFKQRORJLH�VRUJW�I¾U�HLQH�

VWDELOLVLHUWH�)DVHUODGXQJ�GHV�+$/<$5'�$EGHFNIOLHV��%DN�

WHULHQ�ZHUGHQ�DEJHIDQJHQ�XQG�DQ�GHU�'XUFKGULQJXQJ�GHV�

*HZHEHV�]XP�6WHULOJXW�JHKLQGHUW��'LHVH�YRQ�+DO\DUG�+HDOWK�

YHUZHQGHWH�7HFKQRORJLH�LVW�HLQ]LJDUWLJ��ZHLO�GDV�EHKDQGHO�

WH�9OLHVJHZHEH�GLHVH�)¦KLJNHLW�DXFK�XQWHU�(LQZLUNXQJ�YRQ�

'DPSI�XQG�DQGHUHQ�)RUPHQ�GHU�)HXFKWLJNHLW�EHK¦OW�

$QGHUH�6W¦UNHQ�XQG�*U¸¡HQ�DXI�$QIUDJH

ARTIKELNUMMER STÄRKE* GRÖSSE* VERPACKUNGEN / KARTON

�������� +��� ����[�����FP ���

�������� +��� ����[�����FP ��

�������� +��� ����[�����FP ���

�������� +��� ����[�����FP ��

+$/<$5'�6&+87=9/,(6�+������+���

SIE KÖNNEN SICHER SEIN

-HW]W�LVW�GDV�$EGHFNYOLHV�PLW�GHU�YHUN¾U]WHQ�9HUSDFNXQJV�

]HLW�VRJDU�QRFK�VFKQHOOHU�]X�LQVSL]LHUHQ��'DQN�GHU�48,&.�

&+(&.�7HFKQRORJLH�LVW�QXQ�QRFK�HLQGHXWLJHU�VLFKWEDU��RE�

GLH�6WHULOLW¦W�HLQHV�6LHEHV�JHI¦KUGHW�RGHU�VLFKHU�JHZDKUW�

LVW��'DUDXI�N¸QQHQ�6LH�YHUWUDXHQ�ÿ�XQG�GLHVHV�9HUWUDXHQ�

ZHLWHUJHEHQ�

PSSST ! HIER NOCH EIN TIPP VON ZSVA ZU ZSVA: IHRE LEIH-

SIEBE KÖNNEN SIE EINFACH MARKIEREN!

8P�EHVWLPPWH�6LHEH�YRQ�GHQ�DQGHUHQ�DE]XKHEHQ��

YHUSDFNHQ�6LH�VLH�HLQIDFK�PLW�GHU�DQGHUHQ�)DUEH�QDFK�

DX¡HQ�

*



GOGAS – PRODUKT INFORMATION

6/4&3�$"3&UBLFS���)&30������6.8&-5'3&6/%-*$)&�
/"$))"-5*(&�6/%�4*$)&3&�67�%&4*/'&,5*0/�'¼3�*)3&�
(&#Ò6%&
DESINFIZIERT UND ZERSTÖRT DIE DNS VON BAKTERIEN, KEIMEN, PILZEN UND VIREN

DEGHFNXQJ�ELV�]X����FP�GHVLQIL]LHUW�HU�GDPLW�LQ�HLQHP�

'XUFKJDQJ�/XIW�XQG�2EHUIO¦FKHQ�]XJOHLFK��]HUVW¸UW�GLH�=LHO�

'16�6WUXNWXU�YRQ�9LUHQ�XQG�%DNWHULHQ�XQG�JOLHGHUW�VLFK�GD�

PLW�]XYHUO¦VVLJ�LQ�GLH�MHZHLOLJH�+HDOWK�	�6DIHW\�&RPSOLDQFH�

6WUDWHJLH�HLQ�

'HU� %HWULHE� GHV� &$5(WDNHU�� )&30��� HUIROJW� PDQXHOO� E]Z��

WHLO��XQG�YROODXWRQRP�QDFK�YRUJHJHEHQ�RGHU�JHOHUQWHQ�

5RXWLQHQ�XQG�$EO¦XIHQ��

#¼30���)05&-4

'HU� &$5(WDNHU�� )&30��� EDVLHUW� DXI� HLQHU� HUSUREWHQ�

LQGXVWULHOOHQ � 1LHGHUIOXU� 5RERWHU� 7HFKQLN�� NRPELQLHUW�

PLW� GHU� QHXVWHQ� 89�&� 'HVLQIHNWLRQVWHFKQRORJLH�� 'LHV�

HUP¸JOLFKW�GHQ�VLFKH�UHQ��]XYHUO¦VVLJHQ��VWDWLRQ¦UHQ�XQG�

PRELOHQ������(LQVDW]�DXFK�LQ�UDXHU��DQVSUXFKVYROOHU�XQG�

QLFKW� NOLQLVFKHU� 8P�JHEXQJ�� ZLH� ,QGXVWULH�� 9HUZDOWXQJ��

+DQGHO�HWF��

'HU� &$5(WDNHU�� )&30��� HPLWWLHUW� XOWUDYLROHWWHV� /LFKW�

SXQNWJHQDX� LQ� GHU�:HOOHQO¦QJH� YRQ� ���QP�PLW� !� ����

(QHUJLHHIIL]LHQ]�� 0LW� VHLQHP� 6WUDKOXQJVUDGLXV� YRQ� ���r�

XQG�HLQHU�+¸KHQ�

ANWENDUNGSMÖGLICHKEITEN

FLUGHÄFEN / BAHNHÖFE

-0(*45*,����130%6,5*0/4)"--&/

.&44&/���7&3"/45"-56/(&/



GOGAS – PRODUKT INFORMATION

WICHTIGE DATEN UND FAKTEN ZUR ANWENDUNG

ĉ �.OLQLVFK�HUSUREW�XQG�JHWHVWHW���]HUWLIL]LHUW��

ĉ �'HVLQIL]LHUW�XQG�]HUVW¸UW�GLH�'16�6WUXNWXU�YRQ�%DNWHULHQ�

.HLPHQ��3LO]HQ��9LUHQ�VRZLH�6$56��0(56��056$��,1)/8(1=$�

&29,'���

ĉ �%HWULHE�PDQXHOO��WHLODXWRQRP�RGHU�YROODXWRQRP�P¸JOLFK

ĉ �(LQIDFK�VWHXHUEDU�¾EHU�7DEOHW

ĉ �(QWZLFNHOW�LQ�=XVDPPHQDUEHLW�PLW�.OLQLNHQ�XQG�*HVXQG�

KHLWVEHK¸UGHQ

ĉ �$QZHQGHUIUHXQGOLFK��HLQIDFK�LQWHJULHUEDU�LQ�W¦JOLFKH

$EO¦XIH

ĉ �%LV�]X������������$EGHFNXQJ�����/RJ�6WXIHQ��

ĉ ����r�$EGHFNXQJ�LP�%HWULHE��.DPHUD�	�6HQVRULN��EHU�

ZDFKXQJ

ĉ �$EVW¦QGH��,QWHQVLW¦W�XQG�$EO¦XIH�IUHL�HLQVWHOOEDU

ĉ �$XWRPDWLVFKH�(UIDVVXQJ�XQG��EHUPLWWOXQJ�GHU�$EO¦XIH

XQG�(UJHEQLVVH��,62�46�

ĉ �5HSOL]LHUEDUH�$EO¦XIH��1DFKZHLVH��'RNXPHQWDWLRQ

ĉ �*HQDXLJNHLW�������PP

ĉ �$XWRPDWLVFKHV�/DGHQ�PLW�'RFNLQJVWDWLRQ���$XWRSDUN��

ĉ �%HWULHEVVWXQGHQ�89�/DPSHQVHW��������6WXQGHQ�JDUDQWLHUW

SICHER, REPLIZIERBAR, UMWELTFREUNDLICH

ĉ �%HWULHE�������UHSOL]LHUEDU��DXWRPDWLVFKH�'RNXPHQWDWLRQ

ĉ �'HVLQIL]LHUW�/XIW�XQG�2EHUIO¦FKHQ�LQ�HLQHP�'XUFKJDQJ�XQG

]HUVW¸UW�'16�6WUXNWXUHQ

ĉ �6LFKHUH�DXWRPDWLVFKH�9DOLGLHUXQJ�XQG�'DWHQ¾EHUWUDJXQJ

�+	6�NRQIRUP�

ĉ �.HLQ�(LQVDW]�DONRKROLVFKHU�FKHPLVFKHU�'HVLQIHNWLRQVPLW�

WHO��*HIDKUVWRIIH�

ĉ �.HLQ�9HUJLIWXQJVULVLNR

ĉ �.HLQ�5LVLNR�GXUFK�IDOVFKH�/DJHUXQJ��'RVLHUXQJ��+DQG�

KDEXQJ��(QWVRUJXQJ

ĉ �.HLQ�*HIDKUJXWODJHU�QRWZHQGLJ

ĉ �.HLQ�(LQIOXVV�DXI�(FKWKHLW�YRQ�2EHUIO¦FKHQ��7H[WLOHQ�

.XQVWVWRIIH��)DUESLJPHQWH

ĉ �.HLQH�VFK¦GOLFKH�%HODVWXQJ�YRQ�/XIW�XQG�:DVVHU�GXUFK

$HURVROH�XQG�5¾FNVW¦QGH

ĉ �.HLQH�QHJDWLYHQ�&2��$XVZLUNXQJHQ�ZLH�]�%��'HVLQIHN�

WLRQVPLWWHO

ĉ �.HLQH�$OOHUJLHQ



Schluss mit Viren und Bakterien. UV-C-Licht
macht Keime auf allen Ober!ächen
unschädlich. Einfach die Gegenstände in die
PROsens H einlegen und den Startknopf
drücken. Genießen Sie das gute Gefühl der
Sicherheit.

Umweltfreundliche
Desinfektion.
Chemie- & ozonfrei.

Vollautomatischer
Betrieb mit
Fail-Safe-Funktion

Klassi"ziert als
Medizinprodukt
(Klasse I)

Merkmale
H

ea
lth

&S
af

et
y

PROsens H

Sensitive
Lichtdesinfektion

Sicherheit
einfach anschalten

GoGaS Goch GmbH & Co. KG
Zum Ihnedieck 18
D-44265 Dortmund
Germany

Tel: +49 231 46505 0
Mail: protect@gogas.con
Web: www.gogas.com

Wir freuen uns auf Sie!


